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WHO MAY TAKE SERVICE: 

Any customer for commercial purposes provided that their electric 

space heating facilities are permanently installed and are the primary 

source of space heating.  Optional Power Supply Service is available 

only to Customers not taking power supply service under rate schedule 

RAST, or not required to receive service under rate schedule PSDS. 

 

 

 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Single or three-phase, alternating current, 60 hertz, nominally at 

120/240 volts. 

 

RATE: DISTRIBUTION SERVICE 

Service Charge: 

$17.00 per month 

$0.5589 per day 

 

Energy Charge: 

  For billing months of June through September 

  $0.05760 per kWh for all kWh  

  For billing months of October through May 

  $0.06336 per kWh for first 1000 kWh 

  $0.02273 per kWh for the excess 

 

  POWER SUPPLY SERVICE (Optional) 

Energy Charge: 

  For billing months of June through September 

  $0.11205 per kWh for all kWh  

  For billing months of October through May 

  $0.10301 per kWh for first 1000 kWh 

  $0.10228 per kWh for the excess 

 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 

The service charge included in the rate, plus the energy optimization 

charge. 

 

POWER SUPPLY COST RECOVERY CLAUSE: 

This rate is subject to the Company's Power Supply Cost Recovery shown 

on Sheet No. D-3.00. 

 

ENERGY OPTIMIZATION SURCHARGE: 

This rate is subject to the Energy Optimization Surcharge shown on 

Sheet No. D-73.00. 

 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

Bills are due in 21 days from date of bill.  A delayed payment charge 

of 2% may be applied to the unpaid balance if the bill is not paid in 

full on or before the due date thereon. 

RULES APPLYING: 

1) Service is governed by the Company's Standard Rules and Regulations. 

2) Permanently installed heating equipment is heating equipment that is 

hard-wired into an electric panel which may or may not have a plug. 
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